
BOS AGREEMENT NO. 20-168-A·I 

ANlEND!\Jl ENT TO BOARD OF SUPERV'ISORS 
AGREEMENT NO, BOS 20~1 69 

This Amendment to BOS ,n_greement No. BOS 20-169 is entered into this r1r"' day of 
~e-r , 2021 , by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCII\IO, a political subdivision 

of th~ State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and Lan~gi~tics;,~.>flC'..- . 
hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR". ~ 

WHEREAS, BOS Agreement No. BOS 20-169. was entered into on December 10, 2020; 
and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this doc · e t by the Chair of the Mendocino County 
Board of Swp~rvisors and Land L · · s. · ·· • this document will become part of the 
aforementioned contract and shall be corporated therein; arid 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to extend the termination 
date set out in the original BOS Agreement No. BOS 20-169, from D~cember 31. ?021 
to June-30. 2023; .and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to increase the total 
amount payable set owt in the original BOS Agreement No. BO_S 20-169, from two 
b..t.mdred and fifteen tbousa.nd_dollars ($21 o_,_000.00) to five hundred and thicty-s.even 
thg!Jsand five hundred d_oltars ($537.500.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The termination date s;~t out in the original BOS Agreement No. BOS 20-169 will 
be extended from December 31. 2021 to June 30. 2023. - . .. 

2. Tne tot.al amount payable set out in the original BOS Agr~ement No. B.Q.S 20-16..9 
will be increased from $215.000.0G to $537,500.00. 

All other terms and conditions of BOS Agreement No. BOS 20-169 shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

Updated 9rl 01202·1 



IN W ITN ESS WHEREO- t he pa rt ies h2 r9to na '1e -xec uted th is A.g reement as of the clay and 
year first above wntt~n . 
DEPARTMENT Fl CA L REVIEW CONTRACTOHJCO iV1PANY N.AM E: 

~ cJ) Z\ 
DA.Tt: 

8uog .: Unit· '2 35 1 (PB j & 29 10 IOR \ 

Line Item . 862 189 
------------

Grant. -·_ Yes I-; i\o 

Grant No. · r"-J/A 

::UNO ENDOCI 
DAN GJERD , ha1 OCT 2 O 2021 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

ATTEST: 
CARMEL J. ANGELO. Clerk of said Board 

By : --,1~ 
Deputy OCT 2 O 2021 

I hereby certify that according to the provisions of 
Government Code section 25103 . delivery of this 
document has been made. 

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board 

By: -z1~ 
Deput y ne,-

INSURANCE REVIEW : 
0 

T 
2 0-2-0-2 

l 

lf\ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRA CTOR 

'-and Logist1cs. J c10 Bri an i\i illar 

216 - Street, #38 

Davis. CA 956 16 

By signing above , signatory warrants and 
represents that he/she executed this 
Agreement in his/her authorized capacity and 
that by his/her signature on this Agreement. 
he/she or the entity upon behalf of which 
he/she acted, executed this Agreement 

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM; 

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS, 
County Counsel 

By: M~K~ 
Deputy 

By: - ----- --- -- 09fl0fl021 
Risk Management 

----- - ---- - - -----
EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVlEW: 

B : __ )_ -__ ~· -l=--- ··_ ·,_, -=--- 09f1(Yl021 
Deputy CEO 

Signatory A utho rit y ; S0-25.000 b epa rtnient; S}s:00 ·1. 50 .000 Pu ch .;s1 g Agent:$.50 ,001 + Board of Supervisors 
Except ion to B id Process Requi red/Completed ~ ______ _ 
Mendocino County Bus iness L icense: Valid t-
Exempt Pur suant to MCC Section: _ _______ _ 

2 


